

TA-8/23  
Present-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO WB00916)

order No 11  
17.09.2025

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR and AD for rest of the respondents.

Respondent No 2 to 5 file hazira through Ld Advocate.

No SR or AD is received for rest of the respondents.

As per resolution of Bongaon Bar Association the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 23.12.2025 for SR and AD for rest of the respondents.

D/C by me

ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, I/C  
Bongaon,